Summary Report

Republican Ballot

United States Senatorial

Ticket For United States
Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in
Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State
Vote for one

For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

For Auditor of

Platte County, Nebraska
Primary Election
May 14. 2002

Chuck Hagel
Write-in Scattering

Tom Osborne
Write-in Scattering

Robert J Wicht
Mike Johanns
Write-in Scattering

John A Gale
Write-in Scattering

Brad Krieper
Rene Dresling
Lorelee Byrd
Write-in Scattering

Jon Bruning
Write-in Scattering

Official Results

3300

3333

369
3047

2685

703
322
1964

2574



Public Accounts
Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds
Vote for one

For Clerk of the District

Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer
Vote for One

For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor
Vote for one

County Supervisor

Kate Witek
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Alison Wagner
Diane Kapels
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Jon Zavadil
Write-in Scattering

Andrea E Belgau
Write-in Scattering

Susanne M Dempsey
Write-in Scattering

Thomas ATremel
Write-in Scattering

Vanora Mulligan
Write-in Scattering

2704

101

990

2335

73

94

3005

2584
25

2474

2546
12

2558

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated



District 1
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7
Vote for one

Democratic Ballot
United States Senatorial

Ticket For United States
Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in
Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State
Vote for one

Thomas L Martens
Write-in Scattering

Michael Rambour
Myron Franzen
Write-in Scattering

Bob Lloyd
Write-in Scattering

Bernie Friedrichsen
Write-in Scattering

AlHamburg
Charlie A Matulka
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Luis R Cabrillo
Stormy Dean
Write-in Scattering

Jay C Stoddard
Write-in Scattering

362

320
333

500

319

365
869
12

61

299
936
23

1122

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated



For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

For Auditor of
Public Accounts
Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds
Vote for one

For Clerk of the District

Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer
Vote for One

For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

Write-in Scattering

Mike Meister
Write-in Scattering

David A Wilken
Write-in Scattering

Diane C Pinger
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Marlene M Vetick
Write-in Scattering

Marietta Newman

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

69

1107

1134

1566

122

1472

1448
10

82

45

27

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated



For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 1
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7
Vote for one

Libertarian Ballot

United States Senatorial

Ticket For United States

Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket

For Representative in

Congress, District 1
2 year term

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Mike Siefken
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Douglas J Spale

Write-in Scattering

David L Mullin
Write-in Scattering

JohnJ Graziano

Jerry Hickman

41

44

141

12

191

135

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated



Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State
Vote for one

For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

For Auditor of
Public Accounts
Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds
Vote for one

For Clerk of the District

Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer
Vote for One

Write-in Scattering

Tudor Lewis



For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 1
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7
Vote for one

Nebraska Ballot




United States Senatorial

Ticket For United States

Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in
Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State
Vote for one

For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

For Auditor of
Public Accounts
Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds

Paul ARosberg

Joseph A Rosberg

Bob Sheckler

Kelly Renee Rosberg



Vote for one

For Clerk of the District
Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer
Vote for One

For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 1
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5




Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7

Nonpartisan Ballot

For Member of the

Legislature
District 22

2 year term
Vote for one

Central Community College

For Board of Directors

District5
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
For Board of Directors
Subdistrict 3
Vote for one

Subdistrict 6
Vote for one

Lower Platte NRD
For Board of Directors
Subdistrict 3
Vote for one

Nebraska PPD
For Board of Directors
Subdivision 9
Vote for one

Jennie Robak
Arnie Stuthman
Ron Schilling

Keith G Pollard

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Francis Fagot
Thomas J Brennan
Philip E Darby, Jr

James Ericksen
Don Kelly
Jerry J Milner

David W Saalfeld
Steven E Grueber
David H McGath

Larry G Kuncl
Dwayne Smith
David H Blessen

S

2213
1736
1454

4022
21

27
11

13
15
15

328
62
55

1615
1831
1533



Humphrey Public Schools

For Board of Education
Vote for up to five

Twin River School
For Board of Education
Vote for up to three

City Ticket

City of Columbus
For council member
Ward 2

City of Newman Grove
For council member
Vote for up to two

City of Columbus

Alan G Huettner
Julia A Preister
Randy G Fischer
Lisa G Bender
Richard D Braun
RobertJ Ternus
ScottJ Bender
Tony Klassen, Jr
Kevin Kallweit
Nancy Vosteen
Judy Lemburg

Write-in Scattering

Larry Stec

Alan D Anson

Deborah Engel

Betty Hebda
Kevin Cromwell

Carol Green
MichaelJ Cave

Write-in Scattering

Ron Bougs
John H Mahoney
Write-in Scattering

David C Johnson
Thomas W Haase
Sherry Flood
Harry Bechtold
Kathy Worne

316
280
249
272
206
182
144
301
212
93
73

123
62
49
54
75
51
44

258
148

= O »r O O

Nominated



Sales and Use Tax Election

Shall the City of Columbus,
Nebraska impose a Sales and Use
Tax of one percent (1%) upon the
same transactions within the City of
Columbus on which the State of
Nebraska is authorized to impose a
tax, commencing April 1, 2003 and
shall cease being levied and
collected April 1, 2007, the revenue
of which is to be applied as follows:
Fifty percent (50%) for drainage
projects, twenty-five percent (25%)
for capital improvements, and to
further provide that the revenue as
described above may be used to pay
indebtedness incurred for the types
of projects and improvements as set
forth above."

Platte County
Library Services

"Shall Platte County, Nebraska
continue to assess a mill levy on
property to support the bookmobile
service and provide County
residents free access to the
Columbus City Library. By voting
"YES" you are voting to continue a
mill levy upon your property to
support these library services. By
voting "NO" you are voting that there
be no mill levy to support these
library services.

FOR said bonds and

AGAINST said bonds and tax

FOR said bonds and

AGAINST said bonds and tax

2105

1230

1465

305



