Summary Report	Platte County, Nebraska Primary Election May 14. 2002	Official Results
<u>Republican Ballot</u>		
<u>United States Senatorial</u> <u>Ticket For United States</u> <u>Senator</u> <u>6 year term</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Chuck Hagel Write-in Scatte	3300 ering 7
Congressional Ticket For Representative in Congress, District 1 2 year term Vote for one	Tom Osborne Write-in Scatte	3333 ering 8
<u>State Ticket</u> For Governor Vote for one	Robert J Wicht Mike Johanns Write-in Scatte	369 3047 ering 0
For Secretary of State Vote for one	John A Gale Write-in Scatte	2685 ering 5
<u>For State Treasurer</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Brad Krieper Rene Dresling Lorelee Byrd Write-in Scatte	703 322 1964 ering 1
For Attorney General Vote for one	Jon Bruning Write-in Scatte	2574 ering 0

Public Accounts Vote for one	Kate Witek Write-in Scattering	2704 4	
County Ticket			
For County Clerk Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	101	
<u>For Register of Deeds</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Alison Wagner Diane Kapels Write-in Scattering	990 2335 No	ominated
<u>For Clerk of the District</u> <u>Court- Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	73	
<u>For County Treasurer</u> <u>Vote for One</u>	Write-in Scattering	94	
For County Sheriff <u>Vote for One</u>	Jon Zavadil Write-in Scattering	3005 No	ominated
For County Attorney Vote for one	Andrea E Belgau Write-in Scattering	2584 No 25	ominated
For Public Defender Vote for one	Susanne M Dempsey Write-in Scattering	2474 No 5	ominated
For County Surveyor Vote for one	Thomas A Tremel Write-in Scattering	2546 No 12	ominated
For County Assessor Vote for one	Vanora Mulligan Write-in Scattering	2558 No 6	ominated

County Supervisor

District 1 Vote for one	Thomas L Martens Write-in Scattering	362 Nominated 7
County Supervisor District 3 Vote for one	Michael Rambour Myron Franzen Write-in Scattering	320 333 Nominated
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 5</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Bob Lloyd Write-in Scattering	500 Nominated 5
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 7</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Bernie Friedrichsen Write-in Scattering	319 Nominated 3
Democratic Ballot United States Senatorial Ticket For United States Senator 6 year term Vote for one	Al Hamburg Charlie A Matulka Write-in Scattering	365 869 12
<u>Congressional Ticket</u> For Representative in Congress, District 1 2 year term Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	61
State Ticket For Governor Vote for one	Luis R Cabrillo Stormy Dean Write-in Scattering	299 936 23
For Secretary of State Vote for one	Jay C Stoddard Write-in Scattering	1122 6

For State Treasurer Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	69
<u>For Attorney General</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Mike Meister Write-in Scattering	1107 5
For Auditor of Public Accounts Vote for one	David A Wilken Write-in Scattering	1134 7
<u>County Ticket</u> For County Clerk <u>Vote for one</u>	Diane C Pinger Write-in Scattering	1566 Nominated 4
For Register of Deeds Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	122
For Clerk of the District Court- Vote for one	Marlene M Vetick Write-in Scattering	1472 Nominated 2
For County Treasurer Vote for One	Marietta Newman Write-in Scattering	1448 Nominated 10
For County Sheriff Vote for One	Write-in Scattering	82
For County Attorney Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	45
For Public Defender Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	27

For County Surveyor Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	41
For County Assessor Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	44
County Supervisor District 1 Vote for one	Mike Siefken Write-in Scattering	141 Nominated 1
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 3</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	12
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 5</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Douglas J Spale Write-in Scattering	191 Nominated 4
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 7</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	David L Mullin Write-in Scattering	135 Nominated 4
Libertarian Ballot United States Senatorial Ticket For United States Senator	John J Graziano	6
<u>6 year term</u> <u>Vote for one</u> <u>Congressional Ticket</u> <u>For Representative in</u> <u>Congress, District 1</u> <u>2 year term</u>	Jerry Hickman	7

Vote for one

<u>State Ticket</u> For Governor Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	3
For Secretary of State Vote for one	Tudor Lewis	3
For State Treasurer Vote for one		
For Attorney General Vote for one		
For Auditor of Public Accounts Vote for one		
County Ticket		
For County Clerk Vote for one		
For Register of Deeds Vote for one		
For Clerk of the District Court- Vote for one		
<u>For County Treasurer</u> <u>Vote for One</u>		

For County Sheriff Vote for One

For County Attorney Vote for one

For Public Defender Vote for one

For County Surveyor Vote for one

For County Assessor Vote for one

<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 1</u> <u>Vote for one</u>

County Supervisor District 3 Vote for one

County Supervisor District 5 Vote for one

County Supervisor District 7 Vote for one

Nebraska Ballot

United States Senatorial Ticket For United States Senator <u>6 year term</u> Vote for one

Congressional Ticket For Representative in Congress, District 1 2 year term Vote for one

> State Ticket For Governor Vote for one

Paul A Rosberg

Joseph A Rosberg

Bob Sheckler

For Secretary of State Vote for one

For State Treasurer Vote for one

For Attorney General Vote for one

> For Auditor of Public Accounts Vote for one

Kelly Renee Rosberg

County Ticket

For County Clerk Vote for one

For Register of Deeds

Vote for one

For Clerk of the District Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer Vote for One

For County Sheriff Vote for One

For County Attorney Vote for one

For Public Defender Vote for one

For County Surveyor Vote for one

For County Assessor Vote for one

County Supervisor District 1 Vote for one

County Supervisor District 3 Vote for one

County Supervisor District 5

Vote for one

County Supervisor District 7

Nonpartisan Ballot

For Member of the

TO HEIDE OF THE		
<u>Legislature</u>	Jennie Robak	2213
District 22	Arnie Stuthman	1736
<u>2 year term</u>	Ron Schilling	1454
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	3
Central Community College		
For Board of Directors	Keith G Pollard	4022
District 5	Write-in Scattering	21
Vote for one		
Central Platte NRD		
For Board of Directors	Francis Fagot	6
Subdistrict 3	Thomas J Brennans	27
Vote for one	Philip E Darby, Jr	11
Subdistrict 6	James Ericksen	13
Vote for one	Don Kelly	15
	Jerry J Milner	15
Lower Platte NRD		
For Board of Directors	David W Saalfeld	328
Subdistrict 3	Steven E Grueber	62
Vote for one	David H McGath	55
<u>Nebraska PPD</u>		
For Board of Directors	Larry G Kuncl	1615
Subdivision 9	Dwayne Smith	1831
Vote for one	David H Blessen	1533
	μανια ΓΙ μιεσσει	1000

Humphrey Public Schools			
For Board of Education	Alan G Huettner	316	
Vote for up to five	Julia A Preister	280	
	Randy G Fischer	249	
	Lisa G Bender	272	
	Richard D Braun	206	
	Robert J Ternus	182	
	Scott J Bender	144	
	Tony Klassen, Jr	301	
	Kevin Kallweit	212	
	Nancy Vosteen	93	
	Judy Lemburg	73	
	Write-in Scattering	3	
Twin River School			
For Board of Education	Larry Stec	123	
Vote for up to three	Alan D Anson	62	
-	Deborah Engel	49	
	Betty Hebda	54	
	Kevin Cromwell	75	
	Carol Green	51	
	Michael J Cave	44	
	Write-in Scattering	3	
<u>City Ticket</u>			
<u>City of Columbus</u>			
For council member	Ron Bougs	258	Nominated
Ward 2	John H Mahoney	148	
	Write-in Scattering	1	
City of Newman Grove	David C Johnson	0	
For council member	Thomas W Haase	0	
Vote for up to two	Sherry Flood	1	
	Harry Bechtold	0	
	Kathy Worne	1	

Sales and Use Tax Election

library services.

Shall the City of Columbus, Nebraska impose a Sales and Use Tax of one percent (1%) upon the FOR said bonds and 2105 same transactions within the City of Columbus on which the State of Nebraska is authorized to impose a tax, commencing April 1, 2003 and shall cease being levied and AGAINST said bonds and tax 1230 collected April 1, 2007, the revenue of which is to be applied as follows: Fifty percent (50%) for drainage projects, twenty-five percent (25%) for capital improvements, and to further provide that the revenue as described above may be used to pay indebtedness incurred for the types of projects and improvements as set forth above." **Platte County Library Services** "Shall Platte County, Nebraska continue to assess a mill levy on property to support the bookmobile FOR said bonds and 1465 service and provide County residents free access to the Columbus City Library. By voting "YES" you are voting to continue a mill levy upon your property to AGAINST said bonds and tax 305 support these library services. By voting "NO" you are voting that there be no mill levy to support these